

Termination of Housing Agreement (9500 Cambie Road) Bylaw No. 9286

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. The Mayor and City Clerk for the City of Richmond are authorized to:
 - (a) execute agreements to terminate the housing agreement referred to in Housing Agreement (9500 Cambie Road) Bylaw No. 8862 (the "Original Housing Agreement");
 - (b) cause Notices and other charges registered at the Land Title Office in respect to the Original Housing Agreement to be discharged from title;
 - (c) execute such other documentation required to effect the termination of the Original Housing Agreement;
- 2. To repeal Housing Agreement (9500 Cambie Road) Bylaw No. 8862
- 3. This Bylaw is cited as "Termination of Housing Agreement (9500 Cambie Road) Bylaw No. 9286".

FIRST READING	SEP 1 4 2015	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	SEP 1 4 2015	APPROVED for content by originating dept.
THIRD READING	SEP 1 4 2015	JR APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	